“Washington, D. C., Dec. 5, 1896.
“Whereas, it appears to the satisfaction of the Comptroller 

of the Currency that the capital stock of the Commercial Na-
tional Bank,. Portland, Oregon, has become impaired to an 
extent which makes necessary an assessment of two hundred

and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) upon the shareholders 
of said association to make good such deficiency:

“Now, therefore, notice is hereby given to said association, 
under the provisions of section 5205 of the Revised Statutes 
of the United States, to pay the said deficiency in its capital stock